
CONTACT DEPARTMENT(S): Austin Water Utility

CURRENT YEAR IMPACT:

Department: Austin Water Utility
Project Name: Bull Creek Rd Water Rehab
Fund/Department/Unit: 3960 2207 7763
Funding Source:

Current Appropriation: 1,124,315.00
Unencumbered Balance: 166,275.80
Amount of This Action: (161,735.08)
Remaining Balance: 4,540.72

Total Amount of this Action 161,735.08

CIP
EXPENSE DETAIL

SUBJECT. Authorize execution of Change Order #17 to the construction contract with TEXAS STERLING 
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY for the Shoal Creek – Allandale Storm Drain Improvements in the amount of 
$161,735.08, for a total contract amount not to exceed $6,894,196.73. 
 

ANALYSIS / ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:  The Shoal Creek – Allandale Storm Drain Improvements 
project is complete and has mitigated localized flooding in the Allandale neighborhood bounded by Burnet Rd., 
Allandale Rd., MoPac, and White Horse Trail.   
  
During project construction, determination was made that approximately 1900 linear feet of the existing 12” water 
main on Bull Creek Rd. has reached its maximum life expediency and requires replacement of the main. The design 
consultant contract was amended to prepare design of the water main for inclusion into the construction contract.  
Change Order #17 will reimburse the contractor for the additional quantities of cold mix asphalt required to 
maintain a safe driving surface on the project roadways during the period for design and construction of the 
waterline.   
  
A Health and Safety Affidavit has been prepared and executed in support of the issuance of this change order 
under the exception to the requirement of bidding, as provided by Section 252.022 of the Texas Local Government 
Code. 
  
This project is located within zip code 78757 and is managed by the Public Works Department. 
  
Texas Sterling Construction Co. is located in San Antonio, Texas. 


	Expense Detail

